# Exhibit 2

# Casan3: 20 - Gray 20-16-26-JD Document 185-2 Filed 10/07/22 Page 2 of 3

P.O. Box XXXX Portland, OR 97XXX-XXXX

## In re Robinhood Outage Litigation

Case No. 3:20-cv-01626-JD
Case Pending in U.S. District Court for
Northern District of California
San Francisco Division

### **Court-Ordered Legal Notice Forwarding Service Requested**

Important Notice about a Class Action Settlement

This Notice may affect your legal rights.

Please read it carefully.

Check your email and/or visit

RobinhoodOutagesClassAction.com
for more information.

```
<MAIL ID>>

<NAME 1>>

<NAME 2>>

<ADDRESS LINE 1>>

<ADDRESS LINE 2>>

<ADDRESS LINE 3>>

<ADDRESS LINE 4>>

<ADDRESS LINE 5>>

<CITY, STATE ZIP>>
```

<<COUNTRY>>

# Case 3:20-cv-01.62671DoodDacument-1.8532No.Filedv.10/07/22 Page 3 of 3

THIS CARD PROVIDES ONLY LIMITED INFORMATION ABOUT THE SETTLEMENT.
VISIT <u>www.RobinhoodOutagesClassAction.com</u> OR CALL 1-877-283-6566 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

### A federal court authorized this notice. This is not a solicitation from a lawyer.

A \$9,900,000 settlement has been reached in a class action lawsuit by investors alleging that Robinhood experienced Outages that occurred due to the failure of Robinhood's technology infrastructure on March 2, 3, and 9, 2020, and that Plaintiffs suffered monetary losses as a result. Robinhood denies the allegations. The Court has not decided which side is right. Class Counsel has determined you are a Settlement Class Member.

Please check your email for further information about the Settlement, including your potential compensation. You may also visit the website (www.RobinhoodOutagesClassAction.com) and/or call the Settlement Administrator at 1-877-283-6566 for more information.

What Do I Need To Do? If you are eligible, you do not need to do anything to receive your compensation. If you stay in the Settlement Class and the Settlement is approved by the Court, you will receive your payment directly into your Robinhood account if you still maintain one. If you no longer have a Robinhood account, you may elect to receive your payment by check or digitally, including via Venmo and Paypal. If you stay in the Class, you will be bound by the judgment in this case and will have no further rights to pursue any legal action against Robinhood arising out of the March 2020 Outages.

**Your Other Options.** If you do not want to be bound by the Settlement, you may exclude yourself from the Settlement Class. If you do not exclude yourself by [DATE], you will release your claims against Robinhood. Alternatively, you may object to the Settlement by [DATE]. A copy of the Long Form Notice, available at <a href="https://www.RobinhoodOutagesClassAction.com">www.RobinhoodOutagesClassAction.com</a>, explains how to exclude yourself or object if you choose to do so.